(b) All conditional uses specified under R-3 Two-Family Residential. 

(5) ASSESSORY USES AND STRUCTURES 

(a) Floor area ration for accessory structures in a multiple-family 
(R-4) district shall not exceed: 

(1) Three units, eight hundred and seventy (870) square feet. 

(2) Each additional unit, two hundred and sixty-five (265) 

square feet. 
(3) Increased floor area may be granted in a Conditional Use 

Permit.

TOWN OF POYGAN ZONING ORDINANCE 17.09A 

SECTION 17.09A  R-5A PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT Condominium (sewered) and 
Unconventional Planned Subdivided Development

[...]

(b) Frame ties shall be provided at each corner of the mobile 
home, with the additional ties per side at intermediate locations and mobile 
homes more than fifty (50) feet long shall require one additional tie per side. 

(c) All components of the anchoring system shall be capable of 

carrying four thousand eight hundred (4,800) pounds. 
(d) Any additions to the mobile home shall be similarly anchored. 

(4) MOBILE HOME PARKS 

Mobile home parks which shall provide as follows: 

(a) Each mobile home lot shall contain a parking space upon which the mobile 
home shall be situated which parking space shall be gravel, or paved with